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@" WHY NOT TRY ROVERING/RANGERING?

We offer the things that young men and
women need most—life skills, character
development, adventure, values and

leadership skills that will be used throughout
w

THE BHARAT SCOUTS AND GUIDES
Govt. College Bhoranj (Tarkwari)

THE LARGEST UNIFORMED YOUTH ORGANISATION IN INDIA
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“It is truly such o
privilege to do my
part in promaotis
the amazxing wo

Scouls do across '-
the globe a5 a
true forece for good,”

- Bear Grylls

Chief Ambonsador
of World Scouting

The Bharat Scouts & Guide is a voluntary, non- political, educational movement
for young people, open to all without distinction of origin, race or creed, in
accordance with the purpose, principles and method conceived by the founder

Lord Baden Powell in 1907.




ROVERS AND RANGERS UNIT

GOVT. COLLEGE BHORANJ/
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Principal Rangers Adult Leader Rover Adult Ieder
Dr. Vijay Thakur AP Sunita Kumari AP Bhupender Kumar
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Rovering/Rangering is a way of life. It’s the senior wing of Scouting and Guiding. Rovering/Rangering was started by founder of
the Scout Movement Lord Baden Powell in 1918. Any regular student of College/ University between the age group of 15 to 25
years can be enIisted as Rover (Boy) / Ranger (Girl). A unit consists of 24 Rovers called Rover Crew and 24 Rangers called Ranger

‘ Bhoranj Hlmachal Pradesh India
< MJFP+C98, Bhoranj, Himachal Pradesh 176045, India
: Lat 31.67233°
¥ Long 76.635568°
% 02/09/23 12:11 PM GMT +05:30

A Rover crew is run under the leadership of Rover Scout Leader and Ranger team is run under the leadership of Ranger Leader registered in
college. Any regular male student can join Rover crew and female student can join Ranger Team. If member is exceedmg 24 ina unlt a new (Rover
Crew/RangerTeam) un|t can be formed. : :
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Rovers & Range,
7th Nov 2023

Sovt. College Bhoranj ( Tarkwari)
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MEMBERSHIP (LAST FIVE YEARS)

YEAR

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21

2021-22

2022-23

ROVERS

18

18

15

20

18

RANGERS

24

24

08

17

24




Rovers/Rangers activities

Crew/Team meet to enjoy social activities, fun, adventure, and once-in-a-life-me experiences — with a highly

flexible program to suit every individual. A true Rover/Ranger strives to serve the community, make life-long

friends and seize every available opportunity.
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Rovers/Rangers: Year-wise

Activities
Year of activities Total Name of the activities
2018-19 01 * Independence Day Parade
2019-20 05 e Celebration of yoga day

e Participation in anti drugs day

* One day camp

* Participation in state level youth forum.

 Participation in different competition of state level R/R Moot

2020-21 01 e Cleanliness camp

2021-22 03 * Plantation drive
* Foundation Day celebration of Rover & Ranger
* One day cleanliness camp

2022-23 05 * Har Ghar Tiranga
* Solo song competition on National Patriotism
* Cleanliness drive
* Foundation day
* Single day cleanliness drive
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Swachhta Abhiyan

Tty Join Harda trgetler 1o hesy
cur Frvirorment clesn & creen

P L Rovers & Rangers Unit
s £ & Government College Bhoranj (Tarkwari)
A w Bhoranj, Himachal Pradesh, India
MJFP+C98, Bhoranj, Himachal Pradesh 176045, India
Lat 31.672214°
& Long 76.635522°
14/10/23 12:22 PM GMT +05:30
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Glimpses of various Activities:
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Government Initiatives

H | kl ng & Trekkl ng Various International Programmes

Tide Turners Plastic Challenge

freeBeingMe ggcijal Service

Ek Bharat Shreshtha Bharat

Messengers of Peace FiFStAld
National and International Jamborees
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£ Adventure camps
Q
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& Fire fightin

§ Leadership J J
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Integration Camps

National

Fit India Disaster Management

Skill Development Programmes Community Development Programme

THE BHARAT SCOUT AND GUIDE
ROVER AND RANGER UNIT
GC BHORAN]

B.P. says: “It’s Brotherhood of the Open Air and Service. They are
Hikers on the Open Road and Campers of the Woods, able to
shifi for themselves, but equally able and ready to be of some

service to others.”




