### WHY NOT TRY ROVERING/RANGERING?

We offer the things that young men and women need most—life skills, character development, adventure, values and leadership skills that will be used throughout life.....





## THE BHARAT SCOUTS AND GUIDES Govt. College Bhoranj (Tarkwari)

THE LARGEST UNIFORMED YOUTH ORGANISATION IN INDIA



The Bharat Scouts & Guide is a voluntary, non-political, educational movement for young people, open to all without distinction of origin, race or creed, in accordance with the purpose, principles and method conceived by the founder Lord Baden Powell in 1907.







# ROVERS AND RANGERS UNIT GOVT. COLLEGE BHORANJ



Principal Dr. Vijay Thakur



Rangers Adult Leader
AP Sunita Kumari



Rover Adult leader AP Bhupender Kumar



#### **ROVERS/ RANGERS**



#### **Introduction:**

Rovering/Rangering is a way of life. It's the senior wing of Scouting and Guiding. Rovering/Rangering was started by founder of the Scout Movement Lord Baden Powell in 1918. Any regular student of College/ University between the age group of 15 to 25 years can be enlisted as Rover (Boy) / Ranger (Girl). A unit consists of 24 Rovers called Rover Crew and 24 Rangers called Ranger Team. Rovering/Rangering is a uniformed activity.

#### Moto:



#### "Service"



#### Membership

A Rover crew is run under the leadership of Rover Scout Leader and Ranger team is run under the leadership of Ranger Leader registered in college. Any regular male student can join Rover crew and female student can join Ranger Team. If member is exceeding 24 in a unit, a new (Rover Crew/Ranger Team) unit can be formed.





## **ROVERS/ RANGERS**



## MEMBERSHIP (LAST FIVE YEARS)



YEAR	ROVERS	RANGERS
2018-19	18	24
2019-20	18	24
2020-21	15	08
2021-22	20	17
2022-23	18	24







### **Rovers/Rangers activities**

Crew/Team meet to enjoy social activities, fun, adventure, and once-in-a-life-me experiences – with a highly flexible program to suit every individual. A true Rover/Ranger strives to serve the community, make life-long friends and seize every available opportunity.







## Rovers/Rangers: Year-wise Activities



Year of activities	Total	Name of the activities	
2018-19	01	• Independence Day Parade	
2019-20	05	<ul> <li>Celebration of yoga day</li> <li>Participation in anti drugs day</li> <li>One day camp</li> <li>Participation in state level youth forum.</li> <li>Participation in different competition of state level R/R Moot</li> </ul>	
2020-21	01	Cleanliness camp	
2021-22	03	<ul> <li>Plantation drive</li> <li>Foundation Day celebration of Rover &amp; Ranger</li> <li>One day cleanliness camp</li> </ul>	
2022-23	05	<ul> <li>Har Ghar Tiranga</li> <li>Solo song competition on National Patriotism</li> <li>Cleanliness drive</li> <li>Foundation day</li> <li>Single day cleanliness drive</li> </ul>	



## Glimpses of various Activities:







### स्वयंसेवियों ने भोरंज कॉलेज संवारा

जाहू (हमीरपुर)। भोरंज कॉलेज में रोवर्स एवं रेंजर्स इकाई ने एक दिवसीय स्वच्छता शिविर का आयोजन किया। इस अवसर पर महाविद्यालय, कैंटीन परिसर तथा खेल मैदान की सफाई की गई। एक दिवसीय सफाई अभियान में रोवर्स इकाई के नौ स्वयंसेवी और रेंजर्स इकाई के आठ स्वयंसेवी छात्रों ने भाग लिया। रोवर्स इकाई के प्रभारी प्रो. भूपेंद्र कुमार ने स्वयंसेवियों को सफाई के महत्व बताया। उन्होंने कहा कि ऐसे कार्यक्रमों का आयोजन महाविद्यालय में आने वाले समय में लगातार किया

चाएगा। -संवाद

























Hiking & Trekking

Adventure camps

Various International Programmes

Tide Turners Plastic Challenge

free Being Me

Swachh Bharat

Fire fighting Leadership

Ek Bharat Shreshtha Bharat

**First Aid** 

Government Initiatives

Messengers of Peace

National and International Jamborees

Skill Development Programmes

Community Development Programme

Fit India Disaster Management

THE BHARAT SCOUT AND GUIDE ROVER AND RANGER UNIT GC BHORANJ







B.P. says: "It's Brotherhood of the Open Air and Service. They are Hikers on the Open Road and Campers of the Woods, able to shifi for themselves, but equally able and ready to be of some service to others."

**Social Service**